HB1479/870117/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1479 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 3, before "IN" insert "(A)"; after line 7, insert:

"(B) "GRANTOR" INCLUDES A SUCCESSOR OR ASSIGN OF AN OWNER, PROPRIETOR, MORTGAGEE, OR TRUSTEE OF LAND BEING SUBDIVIDED THAT GRANTS AN EASEMENT TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF CALVERT COUNTY FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PURPOSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBTITLE."; in line 10, strike "CERTIFIED" and substitute "LICENSED"; in the same line, strike "ENGINEER OR"; in the same line, after "SURVEYOR" insert "OR LICENSED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR"; and in line 25, strike "AN ARCHITECT" and substitute "A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR OR PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR".